COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO -~ DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
CONTRACT NO. 510677 AMENDMENT NO. 8

DataWorks Plus, LLC. (“Contractor™) and the County of San Diego (“County™) enter into this amendment (“Amendment™) {o amend the

above-referenced contract (“Contract™) as described herein,

Title of Contract: Automated Mugshot Identification System
Amendment Effective Date: Date signed by County of San Dicgo, Department of Purchasing and Contracling

Description of Contract Change(s):

1. Contract Terms and Work:
1.1, Pursuant to Scction 15.3- Change Order Request, madify Exhibit 1.34- Statement of Work to add a change order for the
below work:
/ :
»  8hour On-site with 4 hour Critical Response -~ NQTE: 4 hour response time will be provided to the County of San

»
»

»
3

Diego when there is a complete system failure at critical sites: Photos & data cannot be taken or entered on any of the

Capture Stations within the facility. Critical sites include: SDCJI (4 stations), LCDF {2 stations), VDF (3 stations).

EMIDF (! station), & Juv Hall {1 station). The County of San Diego along with DATAWORKS PLUS will

maintain a Spare Capture Station that can be easily swapped out if and when a Capture Station fails. This spare

will be stored at the County of San Diego. The County of San Dicge will maintain Dell Gold Support on all other |
PC’s and Servers not purchased from DATAWORKS PLUS. |
Remote Dial-in Analysis |
Free Remote SOFTWARE Updates for DataWorks Plus Applications During Narmal Business Hours — does not

include Operating System

» . Ovemight Shipping for Defective HARDWARE with Remote Installation Assistance

Free yearly account call review upon request

& hour On-site with 4 hour Critical Response for Sites listed in Hardware Related Services (Cost: $4,614.21)

Hardware:

Two (2) Tripods

Twenty (20) Floor Foot Prints

Nine (9) APC BE325 Surge/UPS (for
Camera} Nine (9} USB Hubs

Eight (8) Track Lighting System Kits

Hardware purchased from DWP Job Number 16:00138:
Two (2) Canon T3 Cameras

o Serial Numbers: 142063101866, 372074034079

Two (2) Panner
Twa (2) Magstripe Readers

¢ Serial Numbers: B334140, B33417C

Sofiware: (Capture HW/SW annual maintenance costs: $116,607.96)

»
»
»

¥V VYV

wl

A4

671212017 v4

Digital PhotoM:magchM Server Edition Software: Interface and Backup Solutions
Forty-four (44) Digitai PholoManagerTM Client Edition Software: Interface and Backup Solutions
WebWorks ' M Main Clustered Server Software and Licenses
* WebWorks '™ Plus:- 50 Concurrent Licenses
* WebWorks T™ Express - Unlimited User Licenses
MQ Series Interface
HMS Interface
BadgeWorks Client Edition Software
TMH Services {Annual maintenance costs: $5,460.00)
»Tattoo Matching Server Edition Software (Annual maintenance costs: $2,800.00)
ASP Interfaces from Digital PhotoManagerTM with netRMS and Cogent AFIS (Annual maintenance costs:
$889.00)
Copy Forward Feature for Registrants (Annual maintenance costs:§420.00)

CONTRACT # 510677 AMENDMENT #8




Facial Recognition Sofiware: { Annual maintenance costs: $27,649.86 year}
»  FACE Plus Server Edition Sofiware

»  Facial Recognition — 2,000,000 Image Templates

-

» FACES Compositc Drawing Application — 25 User Licenses

2. Compensation: The compensation due to Contractor under the Contract is increased by a maximum amount of $158,441.03,
for an amended total contract price not to exceed $3,043,383.22,

Revised Contract Total Price is $3,043,383.22

3. Term of Agreement: The Contract term remains unchanged.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Amendment effective as of the date set forth above. This
Amendment is not valid unless signed by Contractor and the County Department of Purchasing and Contracting.

CONTRACTOR: COUNTY:
3 . . Department Review and Recpmmended Approval:
By:\v g DN Zor %M . / /"‘
JESSICA MENSING Manager O By:

KEI@ PEARS, Contracts Manager
Sh s Department

Date: (’)Jf’ / /7

APPROVED: .

Date: S~ 2\~ 2 o\71

JOHN M. PELLEGRINO, Dircctor =
Wpaﬂmcm of Purchasing and Contracting
Date:

51212017 v4 CONTRACT # 510677 AMENDMENT #8




